



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03240411 April 11, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E3X84
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, GADSDEN, LEON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 89 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42215127273 (*)
Contract Desc: MIDWAY OPS - REMOVE AND REPLACE RPM AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$293,423.35	100.00%
2	AKCA, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$322,316.80	109.85%
3	EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$361,404.83	123.17%
4	ACME BARRICADES LC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$447,851.90	152.63%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240411 April 11, 2024 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E3X84
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, GADSDEN, LEON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 89 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42215127273 (*)

Contract Descr: MIDWAY OPS - REMOVE AND REPLACE RPM AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS

The work under this Site-specific Contract in Leon and Gadsden Counties consists of removal and replacement of existing reflective pavement markers (RPMs) and refurbishment or removal and replacement of longitudinal and non-longitudinal pavement markings at the locations as outlined in the Appendices. Maintenance of Traffic and Mobilization will be incidental to the pay items shown in the Bid Proposal.

Contractor Experience Form number 850-070-06 is required to be submitted with bid.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(2) AKCA, LLC		(3) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (DELINEATORS (UN								
0005 0704 1 1 TUBULAR MARKER, DURABLE, 36" WHITE POST		26.000 EA	150.00000	3,900.00	150.00000	3,900.00	185.00000	4,810.00
0010 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		541.000 SF	2.50000	1,352.50	3.00000	1,623.00	2.05000	1,109.05
0015 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDAABOUT		582.000 LF	5.00000	2,910.00	5.00000	2,910.00	4.50000	2,619.00
0020 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		167.000 LF	10.00000	1,670.00	7.00000	1,169.00	6.15000	1,027.05
0025 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		9.000 EA	110.00000	990.00	100.00000	900.00	76.50000	688.50
0030 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		441.000 LF	6.50000	2,866.50	6.00000	2,646.00	5.30000	2,337.30



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240411 April 11, 2024

Call Order: 009

Contract: E3X84

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(2) AKCA, LLC		(3) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (DELINEATORS (UN								
0035 0711 12123 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS WALK OR ROUNDABOUT- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY	LF	2,131.000	3.50000	7,458.50	5.00000	10,655.00	3.90000	8,310.90
0040 0711 12124 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY	LF	198.000	5.00000	990.00	6.00000	1,188.00	4.45000	881.10
0045 0711 12125 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY	LF	546.000	8.00000	4,368.00	7.00000	3,822.00	4.90000	2,675.40
0050 0711 12160 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE	EA	5.000	150.00000	750.00	150.00000	750.00	216.25000	1,081.25
0055 0711 12170 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS	EA	52.000	80.00000	4,160.00	90.00000	4,680.00	66.00000	3,432.00
0060 0711 12224 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY	LF	445.000	5.00000	2,225.00	6.00000	2,670.00	4.45000	1,980.25
0065 0711 13111 THERMOPLASTIC, HOT SPRAY, WHITE, SOLID, 6" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY	NM	41.954	2,100.00000	88,103.40	2,500.00000	104,885.00	3,400.00000	142,643.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240411 April 11, 2024

Call Order: 009

Contract: E3X84

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(2) AKCA, LLC		(3) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (DELINEATORS (UN								
0070 0711 13131 THERMOPLASTIC, HOT SPRAY, WHITE, SKIP, 6" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		2.840 GM	850.00000	2,414.00	900.00000	2,556.00	1,355.00000	3,848.20
0075 0711 13211 THERMOPLASTIC, HOT SPRAY, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		28.522 NM	2,100.00000	59,896.20	2,500.00000	71,305.00	3,200.00000	91,270.40
0080 0711 13231 THERMOPLASTIC, HOT SPRAY, YELLOW, SKIP, 6" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		9.302 GM	850.00000	7,906.70	900.00000	8,371.80	1,305.00000	12,139.11
0085 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		1.000 EA	240.00000	240.00	400.00000	400.00	195.25000	195.25
0090 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		1.000 EA	175.00000	175.00	400.00000	400.00	116.00000	116.00
0095 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.224 GM	5,000.00000	6,120.00	6,000.00000	7,344.00	5,455.00000	6,676.92
0100 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		2.678 GM	2,450.00000	6,561.10	2,000.00000	5,356.00	2,150.00000	5,757.70
0105 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.501 GM	5,000.00000	7,505.00	6,000.00000	9,006.00	5,350.00000	8,030.35



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240411 April 11, 2024

Call Order: 009

Contract: E3X84

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(2) AKCA, LLC		(3) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (DELINEATORS (UN								
0110 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.111 GM	2,450.00000	271.95	2,000.00000	222.00	2,100.00000	233.10
0115 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		11,085.000 SF	1.50000	16,627.50	2.00000	22,170.00	1.50000	16,627.50
0120 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		10,514.000 EA	5.50000	57,827.00	5.00000	52,570.00	4.00000	42,056.00
0125 E711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		409.000 LF	15.00000	6,135.00	2.00000	818.00	2.10000	858.90
0001 DELINEATORS (UN) Section Totals:				\$293,423.35		\$322,316.80		\$361,404.83
Contract Grand Totals:				\$293,423.35		\$322,316.80		361,404.83



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240411 April 11, 2024

Call Order: 009

Contract: E3X84

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES LC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (DELINEATORS (UN								
0005 0704 1 1 TUBULAR MARKER, DURABLE, 36" WHITE POST		26.000 EA	300.00000	7,800.00				
0010 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		541.000 SF	5.00000	2,705.00				
0015 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		582.000 LF	6.00000	3,492.00				
0020 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		167.000 LF	12.00000	2,004.00				
0025 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		9.000 EA	150.00000	1,350.00				
0030 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		441.000 LF	9.00000	3,969.00				
0035 0711 12123 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS WALK OR ROUNDBOUT- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		2,131.000 LF	5.00000	10,655.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240411 April 11, 2024

Call Order: 009

Contract: E3X84

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES LC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (DELINEATORS (UN								
0040 0711 12124 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		198.000 LF	8.00000	1,584.00				
0045 0711 12125 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		546.000 LF	11.00000	6,006.00				
0050 0711 12160 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE		5.000 EA	250.00000	1,250.00				
0055 0711 12170 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS		52.000 EA	125.00000	6,500.00				
0060 0711 12224 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		445.000 LF	8.00000	3,560.00				
0065 0711 13111 THERMOPLASTIC, HOT SPRAY, WHITE, SOLID, 6" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		41.954 NM	3,600.00000	151,034.40				
0070 0711 13131 THERMOPLASTIC, HOT SPRAY, WHITE, SKIP, 6" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		2.840 GM	1,400.00000	3,976.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240411 April 11, 2024

Call Order: 009

Contract: E3X84

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES LC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (DELINEATORS (UN								
0075 0711 13211 THERMOPLASTIC, HOT SPRAY, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		28.522 NM	3,600.00000	102,679.20				
0080 0711 13231 THERMOPLASTIC, HOT SPRAY, YELLOW, SKIP, 6" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		9.302 GM	1,400.00000	13,022.80				
0085 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		1.000 EA	1,200.00000	1,200.00				
0090 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		1.000 EA	800.00000	800.00				
0095 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.224 GM	6,500.00000	7,956.00				
0100 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		2.678 GM	3,500.00000	9,373.00				
0105 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.501 GM	6,500.00000	9,756.50				
0110 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.111 GM	3,500.00000	388.50				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240411 April 11, 2024

Call Order: 009

Contract: E3X84

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES LC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (DELINEATORS (UN								
0115 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		11,085.000 SF	2.00000	22,170.00				
0120 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		10,514.000 EA	7.00000	73,598.00				
0125 E711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		409.000 LF	2.50000	1,022.50				
0001 DELINEATORS (UN) Section Totals:				\$447,851.90				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$447,851.90				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240411 April 11, 2024 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E3X84

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.